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UPHA Chapter 14 Spring Premiere
Linda L Burke - Secretary
435 Middle Road Horseheads, NY 14845
(607) 739-6169

Class Listing
Class Description

Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner

001 Walk-Trot Equitation--UPHA Challenge Cup 8 & under

1 220 CH-EQ Final Act Lana Kimmel Ava Kimmel
2 438 Almost Famous Maya Tasch Kasey Saccocia

002 Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle--Ladies

1 229 HBF Bentley Denise James Denise James
2 340 Home Run Sheryl Berna Ann Anderson
3 449 Partridge Hill Priority Leah Hamilton Elizabeth Webb

003 Hackney Pony--UPHA Classic

No Entries

004 Friesian Amateur/Jr Exhibitor Pleasure Saddle

1 289 Dannick Reagan Sheehan Dan Dali

005 Three Gaited English Show Pleasure--Jr Exhibitor 14-17

1 144 CH Graceful Surprise Chloe Hauville Chloe Hauville
2 304 CH Ryans Wish Lily Courtelyou Lily Courtelyou
3 111 Majestic's Merci Beau-Coup Caroline Davis Caroline Davis
4 280 Battle's Radar Emily Clarke Emily Clarke
5 271 Sexy Allegra Dotti Allegra Dotti
6 332 He's Momma's Boy Beatrix Jordan Beatrix Jordan
7 177 Oceanfront's Fine Wine Olivia Le Mieux Olivia Le Mieux

006 Morgan Hunter Pleasure--Junior Exhibitor

1 413 Gradell Ring My Bell Kira Gendjar  Dantree Farm
2 259 Ultra's Now and Forever GCH Victoria Weaver

Toni Watkins

3 442 Springmill O What A Night Carlee Veinotte Carlee Veinotte
4 345 MWR Illegal Motion Katerina James Katerina James
5 311 Spring Mill Madison Hannah Ray Mike & Victoria 

Mattozzi
6 181 Man of My Word Caroline Sofair Caroline Sofair
7 440 Cabot French Factor Morgan Hazeltine Morgan Hazeltine
8 317 Rivergate Bordeaux Avery Ladd Avery Ladd
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 183 Flintwood In The Red Alyssa Mc Mahon Brigid Tesla
 256 Meadowair Harley Davidson Jenna Day Jenna Day
 341 Garland Fleur De Lis Nora Mc Pherson Ann Anderson

007 Roadster Pony under Saddle--Junior Exhibitor

No Entries

04/22/2017 9:42 pm GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC
Page 1 of 27

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

www.gaitkeeper.com



Page 3 of 54

230420171232401 4/24/17, 10:04 AM

UPHA Chapter 14 Spring Premiere
Linda L Burke - Secretary
435 Middle Road Horseheads, NY 14845
(607) 739-6169

Class Listing
Class Description

Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner

008 Morgan Western Pleasure--Open

1 245 Ledgefield Tailored Asset David Rand Steven & Jill Tassinari
2 375 RBF Russian Roulette Amy Champion Lisa DeNuzzo
3 330 Little Acre Dancia Darla Wright Dale Movalli
4 265 Willowhaven Wild Child Lindsay Perry-Atkinson Sally Barlow

009 Five-Gaited Show Pleasure

1 484 Novella Jennifer Makem Alan & Sarah Hecht
2 272 New Yorks Inspiration Shelby Mc Kenney  Fitzpatrick & 

Associates
3 198 Cloverhill's Wild Again Julie Barker Julie Barker
4 407 The Easy Button Lori Boyd Van Gorden Lori Boyd Van Gorden
5 363 Rhythm's Revival George Hartnagle George Hartnagle
6 336 Hart's Extraordinaire Abigail Tate Abigail Tate

010 Equitation--UPHA Morgan Challenge Cup--17 & under

1 291 One Night in Bangkok Jenna Nordberg Jenna Nordberg
2 399 CBMF Random Hearts Audra Lee Kristina Vingelis
3 226 Hillwood Once In Awhile Emily Vicari Megan Harrison
4 315 CN Out and About Madison Leigh Logan Madison Leigh Logan

011 Opportunity Pleasure Driving--Open

1 373 Soquili's Kinsey & Me Tyler Lampropoulos Glenn Gonsalves
2 409 MEM Taser Melissa Morrell Louis & Nancy 

Andreano
3 358 Celebrity Son Jan Lukens Rodney Fils Aime
4 287 DA Bad Boy Judi Catchpole Judi Catchpole
5 428 When Fortune Knox Jeff Doyle Annika Burggeworth
 313 Hill Top The Stripe Anna Radocchia-Snyder Jacob Snyder

012 Three-Gaited Western Country Pleasure--Open

1 386 CH Charming in Blue Patricia Johnson Patricia Johnson

013 NEHC Open Pleasure Horse

1 371 Ultimate Kiss Tyler Lampropoulos Terrie Underwood-
Cahalane
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2 155 Assumed Authority Ginger Reagan  Spann Equine LLC
3 417 Heirizona Rose Valerie Nuno Kristen Dellacroce
4 419 Wednesday Kirby Tapper Tammy Buck
5 192 SBR Hot Rod Lea Le Blanc Sharon Stoltz
6 181 Man of My Word Caroline Sofair Caroline Sofair
7 270 Uriel Linda Evans Linda Evans
8 289 Dannick Reagan Sheehan Dan Dali
 179 Neville Bardos Alyssa Mc Mahon Alyssa Mc Mahon & 

Brigid Tesla
 183 Flintwood In The Red Brigid Tesla Brigid Tesla
 225 Blazing Sevens Madison Kobylski Nancy Ehle
 253 What's All The Racket? Thomas Ellis Thomas Ellis
 277 Call Me Amazing Edie Shipley Edie Shipley
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UPHA Chapter 14 Spring Premiere
Linda L Burke - Secretary
435 Middle Road Horseheads, NY 14845
(607) 739-6169

Class Listing
Class Description

Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner

014 Morgan Hunter Pleasure--Open

1 324 Indian Creek Nathan Hale Kimberly Lucas Sara Mononen
2 261 Mt Pleasant Echos Quality Lindsay Perry-Atkinson Megan Lesperence

CH

3 257 MEM Joys First  Star Kristina Vine Kristina Vine
4 207 SSLLC Cover Girl Amanda Du Pont Farley & Dayna 

Peechatka
5 129 Cherrydale Ariella Courtney Segulin Ashleigh Wood

015 Saddlebred Three-Gaited--Junior/Novice Horse Stake

1 437 Blue Bonnet's Hip Hop David Cater Heather Walston
2 298 Full Coverage Kyle Gagnon Rick Daigle
3 435 My Nutty Valentine Hilary Wilcox Grace Allison
4 423 Undulata's Dream On Alicia Owens Kristina Vingelis

016 Walk-Trot Equitation--UPHA Challenge Cup--10 & 
under

1 146 Arabella Godiva Bella Jette Cailin Bridges
2 279 Risen Star Ava Perry Ava Perry
3 377 CH-EQ The King's Talent Kori Shaffer Nealia Mc Cracken

017 Equitation--NEHC Saddle Seat Medal

1 433 Raintree Picasso Makayla Heintzelman Makayla Heintzelman
2 224 The Devil You Say Anna Merola Brian, Elizabeth, Sarah 

Black
3 331 Witch Trot's Jewel Samantha Lucy Samantha Lucy
4 222 Tom Lewis J. Case Kobylski J. Case Kobylski

018 ASB Hunter Country Pleasure--S & B

1 448 Naughty Black Nitey Dominique Charlebois Dominique Charlebois
2 268 Legend of the Heart Lauren Sopel Lauren Sopel
3 420 Midnight Eclipse Patti Shanafelt Elizabeth Mc Cracken
4 400 Hope Remains Mary Lehan Mary Lehan
5 174 Lavien  Rose Tina Griesseier Tina Griesseier

018.1 Morgan Hunter Pleasure--UPHA Classic
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1 446 SSLLC Imperial Command Amanda Du Pont Kevin Schengrund

019 Opportunity--Western Pleasure--Open

1 240 Lollapalooza Ryne Swope Dan & Leslie Kelley
2 406 She's The Rage Tara Wentz-Goosley Michelle Rivard
3 189 Watercolor Memories Jon Douglas Kathleen Osnoe
4 252 Queen's Check Mate Roger Flood Wendy Le Bel
5 260 Gulfwind  To The Max Lindsay Perry-Atkinson Rosemary Roberts
6 210 SSLLC Lady Luck Amanda Du Pont Kevin Schengrund
7 429 Exalted Charm SS Jeff Doyle Kelly Germond
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UPHA Chapter 14 Spring Premiere
Linda L Burke - Secretary
435 Middle Road Horseheads, NY 14845
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Class Listing
Class Description

Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner

020 Equitation--Saddle Seat--12 & 13 years

1 278 Won for the Gipper Ashley Perry Ashley Perry
2 163 Mary's Immeasurable Asset Sopie Ouellette Sopie Ouellette

021 Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle--Junior Exhibitor

1 322 Miyake Olivia Bingham Olivia Bingham
2 318 SSL Ultimate Design Grace Brenner Grace Brenner
3 247 The Piano Man Kayla Mc Govern Kayla Mc Govern
4 486 Briar Oaks Armani Courtney Kramlick Courtney & Gillian 

Kramlick
5 397 Queen's Out of Bounds Emily Simmons Neeley Simmons
6 346 Queen's Cocoa Puff Katerina James Katerina James

022 Saddlebred Three-Gaited Park Pleasure--Junior Horse

1 300 Undulata's O's Rosebud Erb Kyle Gagnon Pauline Gagnon
2 133 Mark Me Too David Cater  Cater Stables LLC
3 116 Lilac Time Kevin Tomasko  Phoenix Prophecies 

LLC
4 439 Benedetto Jason Molback Nealia McCracken Pat 

Johnson
5 357 Scandalous Night Out Jan Lukens Jan Lukens
6 403 Memorific Spencer Day Jennifer Reno

023 Hackney Harness Pony--Amateur

No Entries

024 Morgan Park Saddle--Junior/Novice Horse Stake

1 450 LC Amazing Spider Man Nikki Rae Woodworth George Fayad
2 410 Unbreakable Bond Tricia Morrison Erin Kelley

025 Three-Gaited English Country Pleasure--Novice Rider 
Any Age

1 136 CH Imagine If Olivia Cava Olivia Cava
2 110 CH Winsdown Edgecliff Caroline Davis Lynn Finelli
3 370 Limitless Heir Deborah Kenny Deborah Kenny
4 273 Gracey Grace Lisa Palker Colleen Fitzpatrick
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5 202 Memories' Desert's Summer Jennifer Prout Nicholas Villa
6 305 Arrowhead's Easter Fizz Melissa Beckett Melissa Beckett
7 179 Neville Bardos Alyssa Mc Mahon Alyssa Mc Mahon & 

Brigid Tesla

026 Morgan English Pleasure--Amateur

1 416 Zanetti GCH Sandy Hendrick  Queens River Farm
2 251 MEM Evening on Broadway Daisy Beisler Daisy Beisler
3 120 Queens Upbeat Mary Peatman Mary Peatman
4 482 HSV Flying Cloud Alisia Ouellette Mary Smola
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Class Listing
Class Description

Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner

027 Equitation--Saddle Seat--11 & under

1 220 CH-EQ Final Act Ava Kimmel Ava Kimmel
2 150 CN's Stylish Debut Audra Pike Cameron Kay

028 Three Gaited English Show Pleasure--Amateur Adult

1 149 CH Spread the Word Amanda J Murchison Amanda J Murchison
2 393 Stylish in Black Jennifer Makem Jennifer Makem
3 195 Lullaby Kiss Rikki Waterhouse Rikki Waterhouse
4 217 Game Day Andrea Maeder Andrea Maeder
5 103 Spanish Sumer Lovin' Kristen Fields Phillip Hitch
6 359 Effie Trinket George Hartnagle Rodney Fils Aime
7 422 Attache's Covert Operation Caity Shanafelt Caity Shanafelt

029 Walk-Trot Equitation--Hunter/Western--11 & under

1 323 RJMF The Great Bambino Hayden Ladd Sara Pizzuto
2 485 Famke Kody Larimee Dan Dali
3 328 Garland French Authority Emma Chevalier Melissa Morrell
4 263 Raintree Main Attraction Brinlee Wright Lynn Butler
5 180 Beta B' Provocative Abby Harris  Bittersweet Farm
6 306 Teade Gabriella Bruno Jan Marie Bruno

030 Morgan English Pleasure--Junior Exhibitor

1 412 SSLLC Patent Pending Kira Gendjar  Dantree Farm
2 321 Ledyard's Midas Touch Sophia Vasapoli Sophia Vasapoli
3 320 Paradigm Tokyo Rose Makayla Heintzelman  Taylor River Farm
4 182 M-U-R Cilantro Alyssa Mc Mahon Alyssa Mc Mahon

031 Saddlebred Five Gaited--Junior/Novice Horse Stake

1 134 Fort Chiswell's Hot Kiss David Cater Alexandra Bowlen
2 186 Fort Chiswells Secret Kiss Jon Douglas Sharon Stoltz
3 364 Sunrise's Evening Star Jan Lukens Charles Jones
4 447 Don't Say A Word Matthew Roy Matthew Roy

032 Equitation--Saddle Seat--14-17 years

No Entries
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Class Listing
Class Description

Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner

033 Opportunity Road Hack--Open

1 353 Sarde's Still Smokin' Victoria Ricci Victoria Ricci
2 378 Hootin Newton Erin Mc Cracken Karen Longo
3 206 Playmor's Call Me A Star Amanda Du Pont Rosemary Croop
4 284 Bouke Ally Kennedy Spencer Chris Cassenti
5 225 Blazing Sevens Keira Casey Nancy Ehle
6 286 Klaas Timothy Dali Timothy Dali
7 326 Quabbin Comanche Culleen Ames Patricia & Culleen Ames
8 178 MEM Motor City Chloe Malvezzi Laurel Malvezzi

034 Morgan Western Pleasure--Amateur

1 242 Honor Hill Wind Song Erika Christie Raymond & Erika 
Christie Ramsey
2 404 Cabot French Reflection Elizabeth Young Fina Elizabeth Young Fina
3 265 Willowhaven Wild Child Sally Barlow Sally Barlow
4 308 Garland Rising Star Kate Frassa Carol La Rose
5 283 Whispering In The Wind Cecilia Bergeron Allen Cecilia Bergeron Allen

035 Equitation--AMHA Hunt Seat Medal

1 413 Gradell Ring My Bell Kira Gendjar  Dantree Farm
2 442 Springmill O What A Night Carlee Veinotte Carlee Veinotte
3 309 Pembroke Sweet Treat Emily Iovanna Emily Iovanna
4 183 Flintwood In The Red Brigid Tesla Brigid Tesla

036 Equitation--UPHA Pleasure Challenge Cup

1 331 Witch Trot's Jewel Samantha Lucy Samantha Lucy
2 396 Sweet Mustique Emily Simmons Neeley Simmons

037 Saddlebred Fine Harness--Junior/Novice Horse

1 329 Undalata's Legends of the Deidre Henry Nancy Cashman Reed
Fall

038 Equitation--USEF Saddle Seat Medal

1 293 Undulata's Power Broker Charlotte Smith Charlotte Smith
2 162 Callaway's Pursued Emma Ouellette Emma Ouellette
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039 Hackney Harness Pony--UPHA Classic

No Entries

040 Morgan Park Harness--Amateur

1 236 Queen's Jim Dandy Amanda Poirier Elizabeth Poirier

041 Saddlebred Three-Gaited--Open

1 395 Heir Highness Alicia Owens Ed & Candida Aversenti
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UPHA Chapter 14 Spring Premiere
Linda L Burke - Secretary
435 Middle Road Horseheads, NY 14845
(607) 739-6169

Class Listing
Class Description

Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner

042 Saddlebred Three-Gaited Park Horse--Amateur

1 154 New York Night Out Jillian Silva Jillian Silva
2 145 Sweatin' Bullets Barbara Hoffman Barbara Hoffman
3 101 Magical Attraction Brooke Simpson Brooke Simpson
4 176 Charles in Charge Krystle Doyle Krystle Doyle
5 418 Smokin' Joe Fraiser Valerie Nuno Anthony Dellacroce
6 365 Gamechanger Carole Sabatello Gil & Carole Sabatello

043 Morgan Pleasure Driving--Junior/Novice Horse

1 483 It's  All My Style Nikki Rae Woodworth Maggie Hood

044 Roadster Pony-To-Bike--Amateur

1 367 Regal's Monarch Bob Funkhouser Dr Andrea Parkman
2 165 Prim Rose Cheryl Innis Harris Cheryl Innis Harris
3 374 DS Highly  Independent Collin Kimple Collin Kimple
4 169 Mastercraft's Lilli LF Donna White Donna White

045 Saddlebred Three-Gaited Park Pleasure--UPHA Classic

1 193 I'm Cashing In Rob Turner Brooke Simpson

046 Morgan Park Saddle--Open

1 239 Cedar Creek Flambeau GCH David Rand Dan & Leslie Kelley

047 Saddlebred Five Gaited--Amateur

1 297 She's Irresistable Rick Daigle Rick Daigle

048 Hackney Show Pleasure Driving--Adult

1 158 Heartland Anthem Lynda St Andre Lynda St Andre
2 170 The Fresh Prince Carol Wesson Carol Wesson
3 171 Showstar's Queen L.F. Carol Rodman Carol Rodman
4 368 Dun-Haven Truly Impressive Bob Funkhouser Dr Andrea Parkman

049 Morgan Western Pleasure--Ladies

1 330 Little Acre Dancia Darla Wright Dale Movalli
2 375 RBF Russian Roulette Amy Champion Lisa DeNuzzo
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3 283 Whispering In The Wind Cecilia Bergeron Allen Cecilia Bergeron Allen
4 404 Cabot French Reflection Elizabeth Young Fina Elizabeth Young Fina
5 260 Gulfwind  To The Max Lindsay Perry-Atkinson Rosemary Roberts
6 308 Garland Rising Star Kate Frassa Carol La Rose
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UPHA Chapter 14 Spring Premiere
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Class Listing
Class Description

Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner

050 Three-Gaited English Country Pleasure--Adult

1 161 CH Extremely Fortunut Cailin Bridges Ashlee Wheaton
2 114 My Adriana Valerie Nuno Carol Antich
3 201 Renaissance Amore Wendy Noyes-Porte Nicholas Villa
4 197 It's Mr Personality Olivia Tillman Olivia Tillman
5 190 Sky Girl Janet Chapman Janet Chapman
6 164 Jean Pool Courtney Grant Courtney Grant
7 361 Powerful Asset C. Michael Behr C Michael & Laurie 

Behr III

051 Morgan Park Harness--UPHA Classic

1 246 Ledgefield's Intrigue David Rand Steven & Jill Tassinari

052 Opportunity--Hunter Pleasure--Open

1 284 Bouke Ally Kennedy Spencer Chris Cassenti
2 328 Garland French Authority Victoria Willis Melissa Morrell
3 258 MEM Devil Inside Kristina Vine Kristina Vine
4 285 Serina Dan Dali Susan Porter
5 181 Man of My Word Shauna Perry Caroline Sofair
6 263 Raintree Main Attraction Megan Lesperence Lynn Butler
7 178 MEM Motor City Chloe Malvezzi Laurel Malvezzi
8 326 Quabbin Comanche Culleen Ames Patricia & Culleen Ames

053 Saddlebred Three-Gaited--Amateur

1 102 Heirial Heir Alyssa Lynn Gregg Alyssa Lynn Gregg
2 372 Jaunty Jackson Glenn Gonsalves Glenn Gonsalves

054 Hackney  Pony--Amateur

1 172 Mixed Emotions Kathy Comeau Kathy Comeau

055 Saddlebred Fine Harness--Amateur

1 296 My Best Asset Rick Daigle Rick Daigle

056 Morgan English Pleasure--Open

1 230 Dragonsmeade Anthracite David Rand  Queens River Farm
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2 487 Graywood's Boogie Boy Alicia Owens Alicia Owens
3 337 ISA Celestial Son Ann Anderson Sally Field LLC

057 Saddlebred Five Gaited--Open

1 299 Soquili's Morning Star Kyle Gagnon Rick Daigle
2 356 Perfectly Designed Jan Lukens Jan Lukens
3 383 Callaway's Braveheart Erin Mc Cracken Erin Mc Cracken
 408 Kalarama's Majesty Gary Guz Lori Boyd Van Gorden

04/22/2017 9:42 pm GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC
Page 8 of 27

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

www.gaitkeeper.com



Page 17 of 54

230420171232401 4/24/17, 10:04 AM

UPHA Chapter 14 Spring Premiere
Linda L Burke - Secretary
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Class Listing
Class Description

Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner

058 Morgan Western Pleasure--Junior/Novice Horse

1 244 Dantree Beauty Queen David Rand Ray Ramsey Family
2 210 SSLLC Lady Luck Amanda Du Pont Kevin Schengrund
3 252 Queen's Check Mate Roger Flood Wendy Le Bel

059 Equitation--UPHA Challenge Cup--14-17 years

1 162 Callaway's Pursued Emma Ouellette Emma Ouellette

060 Morgan English Pleasure--Novice Horse

1 441 Phenomenalee Michael Murphy Linda Ganley
2 398 OVT Space Cowboy Audra Lee Kristina Vingelis
3 343 CBMF Subterfuge Jessica Sebring Lisa Johnson
4 182 M-U-R Cilantro Shauna Perry Alyssa Mc Mahon

061 Walk-Trot Equitation--Saddleseat 9-11 years

1 316 Mini Cooper Taylor Ladd Taylor Ladd
2 279 Risen Star Ava Perry Ava Perry
3 377 CH-EQ The King's Talent Kori Shaffer Nealia Mc Cracken

062 Three Gaited English Show Pleasure--Jr Exhibitor 13 & 
under

1 152 Seaside Heights Ella Reagan Ginger Reagan
2 212 Size Me Up Courtney Kramlick Megan Harrison
3 119 Bewitched in New York Smith Westover Lindsay Westover

063 Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving--Ladies

1 327 Miles of Fortune Nancy Andreano Louis & Nancy 
Andreano
2 227 IGF Coeur Et Ame Caroline Morrison  Sheaffer Farm
3 351 Fox Hollow Talk About Me Cheryl Ricci Cheryl Ricci

GCH

4 259 Ultra's Now and Forever GCH Toni Watkins Toni 
Watkins

064 Hackney Show Pleasure Driving--Junior Exhibitor
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No Entries

065 Morgan English Pleasure--Novice Rider

1 182 M-U-R Cilantro Alyssa Mc Mahon Alyssa Mc Mahon
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Class Description

Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner

066 Three-Gaited English Country Pleasure--Junior 
Exhibitor

1 113 The Bluesmaster Patrick Mc Murtrie Patrick Mc Murtrie
2 275 Reedann's What's My Line Thea Post Thea Post
3 214 Victory's Lady  Fox Courtney Kramlick Courtney Kramlick
4 221 CH Be Advised Emily Vicari  Kierson Farm & Emily 

Vicari
5 334 Forty Seven Straight Abigail Tate Deidre Henry
6 179 Neville Bardos Brigid Tesla Alyssa Mc Mahon & 

Brigid Tesla

067 Morgan Pleasure Driving--Amateur/Junior Exhibitor

1 411 What's Up Jack Gatewood  Dantree Farm
2 248 Wicked Cool Kristen Hilf Kristen Hilf
3 132 Dragonsmeade Oberon Robert Severino Robert Severino
4 264 CBMF Street Wise Margaret Brown Margaret Brown
5 338 Juris Perfect Alibi Susan Huettner  Juris Morgans LLC
6 175 The Alchemist Chloe Malvezzi Chloe Malvezzi

068 Three Gaited English Show Pleasure--Novice Rider--
Any Age

1 111 Majestic's Merci Beau-Coup Caroline Davis Caroline Davis
2 147 Kalarama's Mc Dreamy Claire Kornegay Claire Kornegay
3 143 Irresistibly Charming Ashley Gray Ashley Gray
4 218 Wildbriar's Thunder & Ava Kimmel Ava Kimmel

Lightning

5 359 Effie Trinket Rodney Fils Aime Rodney Fils Aime
6 270 Uriel Linda Evans Linda Evans
7 426 CH Gone Platnium Brianne Hromnak Erin Mc Cracken
8 188 Just Go With It Laureen Gearin Laureen Gearin

069 Equitation--AMHA Saddle Seat Medal

1 291 One Night in Bangkok Jenna Nordberg Jenna Nordberg
2 399 CBMF Random Hearts Audra Lee Kristina Vingelis

070 Morgan Hunter Pleasure--Amateur
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1 228 Saralin Rex Harrison Erin Kelley Erin Kelley
2 211 EKL Prize Contender Jane Soura Jane Soura & Penelope 

Bowers
3 261 Mt Pleasant Echos Quality Megan Lesperence Megan Lesperence

CH

4 207 SSLLC Cover Girl Alyssa Peechatka Farley & Dayna 
Peechatka
5 352 Pinecreek Immortal Vision GCH Victoria Ricci Victoria 

Ricci

6 282 Reinassance Espionage Sophie Ford Chris Cassenti
7 129 Cherrydale Ariella Ashleigh Wood Ashleigh Wood
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Class Listing
Class Description

Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner

071 Equitation--UPHA Challenge Cup--13 & under

1 278 Won for the Gipper Ashley Perry Ashley Perry
2 150 CN's Stylish Debut Audra Pike Cameron Kay
3 163 Mary's Immeasurable Asset Sopie Ouellette Sopie Ouellette
4 315 CN Out and About Madison Leigh Logan Madison Leigh Logan
5 222 Tom Lewis J. Case Kobylski J. Case Kobylski

072 Equitation-Saddle Seat Pleasure Equitation

1 224 The Devil You Say Anna Merola Brian, Elizabeth, Sarah 
Black
2 331 Witch Trot's Jewel Samantha Lucy Samantha Lucy

073 Equitation--NEHC Saddle Seat Medal

1 148 Daybreak's Time Flies Nicole Leone Nicole Leone
2 293 Undulata's Power Broker Charlotte Smith Charlotte Smith
3 220 CH-EQ Final Act Ava Kimmel Ava Kimmel
4 226 Hillwood Once In Awhile Emily Vicari Megan Harrison

074 Opportunity--English Pleasure--Open

1 371 Ultimate Kiss Tyler Lampropoulos Terrie Underwood-
Cahalane
2 139 CH Surprise Kiss Kimberly Earlywine Elaine Earlywine
3 424 Fox Grape's Fort Defiance Erin Mc Cracken Nealia Mc Cracken
4 419 Wednesday Kirby Tapper Tammy Buck
5 436 Fort Chiswell's Royal Kyle Gagnon Mike Sandvil

Commander

6 213 Practically Perfest in Every Gillian Kramlick Gillian Kramlick
Way

7 192 SBR Hot Rod Lea Le Blanc Sharon Stoltz
8 342 EQN Coup de Coeur Jessica Sebring  Equus Novus LLC
 164 Jean Pool Courtney Grant Courtney Grant
 179 Neville Bardos Alyssa Mc Mahon Alyssa Mc Mahon & 

Brigid Tesla
 182 M-U-R Cilantro Shauna Perry Alyssa Mc Mahon
 225 Blazing Sevens Keira Casey Nancy Ehle
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 253 What's All The Racket? Thomas Ellis Thomas Ellis

075 Saddlebred Three-Gaited Park Horse--Junior Exhibitor

1 333 Walterway's Knock on Audrey Griffin Audrey Griffin
2 135 Magnificent Design Cassidy Bridges DeeDee Ludlam
3 215 Fox Material Jordyn Vallorosi Megan Harrison

076 Morgan Western Pleasure--Junior Exhibitor

No Entries
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Class Listing
Class Description

Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner

077 Three Gaited English Show Pleasure--Novice Horse

1 443 Unbridled Charm Chloe Deeb Chloe Deeb
2 194 Mon Clair DeLune Debra St. Laurent Debra St. Laurent
3 392 GusGus Melina Brunson Melina Brunson
4 425 Kestrel Joelle Bennett Erin Mc Cracken
5 362 Jamalicious Phire Charmane Delisle Charmane Delisle
6 118 The Red Storm Rising Bev Davis Bev Davis
7 177 Oceanfront's Fine Wine Olivia Le Mieux Olivia Le Mieux

078 Roadster Pony-To-Bike--Junior Exhibitor

1 153 Keeping The Faith Kellie Saccocia Elaine Earlywine

079 Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle--Novice Rider, Any Age

1 226 Hillwood Once In Awhile Ella Kobylski Megan Harrison
2 346 Queen's Cocoa Puff Katerina James Katerina James
3 347 Masterclass Joanna Meyers Tommy & Joanna 

Meyers
4 262 JNP Laredo Frankie Crawford Frankie Crawford

080 Saddlebred Three-Gaited--Junior Exhibitor

1 292 Tia Margarita Katya Lammey Katya Lammey
2 395 Heir Highness Renna Russo Ed & Candida Aversenti
3 335 Kalarama's Hollywood Lights Abigail Tate Conor Patrick Henry

4 126 The Regalest Julia Wester Denise & Julia Wester
5 223 Lady In Satin Madison Kobylski Roy & Judith Werner
6 274 New York Deliverance Meghan Scott Lisa Palker

081 Walk-Trot Pleasure--Any Seat--11 & under

1 219 Majestic's Trust Me Lana Kimmel Lana Kimmel
2 316 Mini Cooper Taylor Ladd Taylor Ladd
3 263 Raintree Main Attraction Brinlee Wright Lynn Butler
4 485 Famke Kody Larimee Dan Dali
5 328 Garland French Authority Emma Chevalier Melissa Morrell
6 180 Beta B' Provocative Abby Harris  Bittersweet Farm
7 306 Teade Gabriella Bruno Jan Marie Bruno
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082 Saddlebred Show Pleasure Driving

1 173 My Time to Dream Tina Griesseier Tina Griesseier
2 362 Jamalicious Phire Charmane Delisle Charmane Delisle
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Class Listing
Class Description

Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner

083 Equitation--Hunt Seat 17 & under

1 442 Springmill O What A Night Carlee Veinotte Carlee Veinotte
2 311 Spring Mill Madison Hannah Ray Mike & Victoria 

Mattozzi
3 268 Legend of the Heart Margaret Elizabeth Clark Lauren Sopel
4 317 Rivergate Bordeaux Avery Ladd Avery Ladd
5 440 Cabot French Factor Morgan Hazeltine Morgan Hazeltine
6 309 Pembroke Sweet Treat Emily Iovanna Emily Iovanna
7 181 Man of My Word Caroline Sofair Caroline Sofair
8 289 Dannick Reagan Sheehan Dan Dali
 180 Beta B' Provocative Alyssa Mc Mahon  Bittersweet Farm
 183 Flintwood In The Red Brigid Tesla Brigid Tesla
 256 Meadowair Harley Davidson Jenna Day Jenna Day

084 Hackney Pleasure Driving--UPHA Classic

No Entries

085 Equitation--Morgan Classic Pleasure

1 427 Prindle's Mere Mortal Andrea Casey Sebring Stables

086 Three-Gaited Western Country Pleasure--S & B 
William Shatner

1 386 CH Charming in Blue Patricia Johnson Patricia Johnson

087 Morgan Hunter Pleasure--Junior/Novice Horse

1 142 Ledyard Mysterious Prince Lauren Foy Sara & Lauren Foy
2 434 SPR Wing It Sarah Gove Michelle Quinlisk
3 266 Eric Church Jennifer Lake  Reindance Stables
4 446 SSLLC Imperial Command Amanda Du Pont Kevin Schengrund
5 312 Jaxon River Dance Elizabeth Murphy Heiei Buol

088 Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving--Junior/Novice Horse

1 339 Do Re Mi Kendra Ann Trainor Kendra Ann Trainor

089 Saddlebred Five Gaited--Junior Exhibitor

1 105 I'm Wonderfully Wicked Morgan Ats Amy Alts
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2 431 Breathless Charm Claire Perreault Hope Perreault
3 125 The Paper Girl JJW Julia Wester Denise & Julia Wester

090 Morgan Hunter Pleasure--Novice Rider, Any Age

1 345 MWR Illegal Motion Katerina James Katerina James
2 328 Garland French Authority Victoria Willis Melissa Morrell
3 181 Man of My Word Caroline Sofair Caroline Sofair
4 341 Garland Fleur De Lis Nora Mc Pherson Ann Anderson
5 256 Meadowair Harley Davidson Jackie Zenhye Jenna Day
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Class Listing
Class Description

Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner

091 Saddlebred Country Pleasure--Open Driving

1 388 Roselane's Top Contender Lory Kielceski Alicia Owens

092 Morgan English Pleasure--Ladies Amateur

1 140 BRMF Lailanis's Fireball Sara Foy Michael &  Sara Foy
2 234 CBMF Cease Fire Grace Steere Grace Steere
3 482 HSV Flying Cloud Alisia Ouellette Mary Smola
4 175 The Alchemist Chloe Malvezzi Chloe Malvezzi

093 Country Pleasure Driving Pony

1 444 Red Sox Nation Donna White Donna White
2 366 Regal's Commando Norma Derosier John & Sheri 

Lampropoulos

094 Saddlebred Fine Harness--UPHA Classic

1 355 Dance Lady Jan Lukens M Claudia Fletcher

095 Morgan Pleasure Driving--UPHA Classic

1 348 Valley Acres Who Dat Anne Benson Tommy & Joanna 
Meyers
2 235 Queen's Yankee Pride David Rand Grace Steere
3 208 BRMF Fearless Amanda Du Pont Jane Thompson

096 Saddlebred Five Gaited--UPHA Classic

No Entries

097 Equitation--The Good Hands

1 137 Ch-EQ Chanti's Prayer Molly Codeanne  Cedar Ledge Farm
2 162 Callaway's Pursued Emma Ouellette Emma Ouellette

098 Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle--Open

1 250 Indian Creek Cool Brees Daisy Beisler Daisy Beisler
2 151 Cingate Prince Judy Raitt Judy Raitt
3 243 SSLLC Maximum Impact Caitlynn Ramsey Ray Ramsey Family
4 267 CBMF Winning Colors Mary Carol Chruscicki  Reindance Stables
5 340 Home Run Sheryl Berna Ann Anderson
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6 489 SFS Hopelessly Devoted Adrienne Huynh Lory Kielceski

099 Hackney Harness Pony--Open

1 157 Mi Mi Sue Spann  Spann Equine LLC
2 167 Royal Image Susanne Harrod Susanne Harrod

100 Morgan Pleasure Driving--Open

1 415 Queen's Dirty Deeds David Rand  Queens River Farm
2 264 CBMF Street Wise Lindsay Perry-Atkinson Margaret Brown
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Class Listing
Class Description

Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner

101 Saddlebred Three-Gaited--Ladies

No Entries

102 Morgan English Pleasure--Ladies

1 231 SLB Andiamo Kathleen Kabel Steve & Kathleen Kabel
2 432 Mastroianni Sarah Gove Brenda Varney
3 430 Portfolio Kathleen Peeples Colleen Baptist

103 Roadster-To-Bike--Open

1 354 Beaucourt Boy Jeffrey Lukens Jr Jeffrey Lukens Jr

104 Morgan English Pleasure--Junior Horse Stake

1 241 Blurred Lines Cindy Mugnier Cindy Mugnier
2 128 SSLLC Flyte Tyme Luman Wadhams Kevin Schengrund

105 Saddlebred Three-Gaited Park Horse--Open

1 138 Saks On Fifth David Cater Betts Coup
2 108 Air Above the Clouds Kyle Peel Candy Chieppo
3 127 Select Star Luman Wadhams Rich Thompson
4 381 Fox Grape's Trinity Road Jason Molback Dr Geraldine Meanor
5 254 Roseridge Heat Up Roger Flood Roger Flood

106 Morgan Park Saddle--Junior Exhibitor

No Entries

107 Friesian Pleasure Saddle--Open

1 314 Ira Victoria Mayer Mary Smith
2 285 Serina Dan Dali Susan Porter

108 Saddlebred Three-Gaited--UPHA Classic

No Entries

109 Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving--Open

1 131 SSL Reba's So Emotional Joseph Webb Joseph Webb
2 307 Tomeri Tango James Giorgio  Broad Brook Group
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110 Opportunity Road Hack--Open Championship

1 353 Sarde's Still Smokin' Victoria Ricci Victoria Ricci
2 206 Playmor's Call Me A Star Amanda Du Pont Rosemary Croop
3 284 Bouke Ally Kennedy Spencer Chris Cassenti
4 378 Hootin Newton Erin Mc Cracken Karen Longo
5 286 Klaas Timothy Dali Timothy Dali
6 326 Quabbin Comanche Culleen Ames Patricia & Culleen Ames
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Class Listing
Class Description

Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner

111 Hackney Pony--Open

1 166 The Spiderman Rodney Hicks Ed Ochsenschager

112 Saddlebred Fine Harness--Open

1 294 Undulata's Crystal Crown Jan Beardsley-Blanco Jan Beardsley-Blanco

113 Morgan Park Saddle--Amateur

1 130 Nittanys Boogie Time Jane Bowers Jane Bowers

114 Saddlebred Three-Gaited Park Pleasure--Open

1 303 Up In Arms Kyle Gagnon Kelly Flood & Brian 
Borman
2 117 Nutcracker's Call Me Maybe Kevin Tomasko  Phoenix Prophecies 

LLC
3 382 Oak Grove's Lucy Lin Erin Mc Cracken Dr Geraldine Meanor
4 112 Major Buck Tara Wentz-Goosley James Constantine
5 204 Rosewall's River Dance Nicholas Villa Nicholas Villa
6 358 Celebrity Son Rodney Fils Aime Rodney Fils Aime
7 402 Shady Creek's Tina Spencer Day Evanne Floyd

115 Roadster Pony-To-Bike--Open

1 168 Alejandro Rodney Hicks Susanne Harrod
2 184 Murry Dicksoon Raye Lynn Funkhouser Mr & Mrs Robert 

Funkhouser
3 156 The Mask Don Spann  Spann Equine LLC

116 Morgan Park Harness--Open

1 450 LC Amazing Spider Man Nikki Rae Woodworth George Fayad

117 Morgan Hunter Pleasure--Ladies

1 324 Indian Creek Nathan Hale Kimberly Lucas Sara Mononen
2 261 Mt Pleasant Echos Quality Lindsay Perry-Atkinson Megan Lesperence

CH

3 257 MEM Joys First  Star Kristina Vine Kristina Vine
4 211 EKL Prize Contender Jane Soura Jane Soura & Penelope 

Bowers
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5 282 Reinassance Espionage Sophie Ford Chris Cassenti
6 181 Man of My Word Shauna Perry Caroline Sofair

118 Saddlebred Five Gaited--Ladies

1 124 Courageous Writer Chloe Deeb Chloe Deeb
2 159 He's the One Jessica St Andre Jessica St Andre
3 185 Virtual Kiss Sharon Stoltz Sharon Stoltz
4 364 Sunrise's Evening Star Jan Lukens Charles Jones

119 Walk-Trot Equitation--Saddle Seat Championship 8 & 
under

1 220 CH-EQ Final Act Lana Kimmel Ava Kimmel
2 438 Almost Famous Maya Tasch Kasey Saccocia
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Class Listing
Class Description

Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner

120 Morgan Hunter Pleasure--Junior/Novice Horse 
Championship

1 142 Ledyard Mysterious Prince Lauren Foy Sara & Lauren Foy
2 266 Eric Church Jennifer Lake  Reindance Stables
3 446 SSLLC Imperial Command Amanda Du Pont Kevin Schengrund
4 312 Jaxon River Dance Elizabeth Murphy Heiei Buol

121 Walk-Trot Equitation--Saddle Seat Championship 9-11

1 146 Arabella Godiva Bella Jette Cailin Bridges
2 316 Mini Cooper Taylor Ladd Taylor Ladd
3 279 Risen Star Ava Perry Ava Perry
4 377 CH-EQ The King's Talent Kori Shaffer Nealia Mc Cracken

122 Three-Gaited English Country Pleasure--Junior 
Exhibitor Championship

1 113 The Bluesmaster Patrick Mc Murtrie Patrick Mc Murtrie
2 136 CH Imagine If Olivia Cava Olivia Cava
3 110 CH Winsdown Edgecliff Caroline Davis Lynn Finelli
4 214 Victory's Lady  Fox Courtney Kramlick Courtney Kramlick
5 334 Forty Seven Straight Abigail Tate Deidre Henry
6 221 CH Be Advised Emily Vicari  Kierson Farm & Emily 

Vicari
7 275 Reedann's What's My Line Thea Post Thea Post

123 Equitation--Morgan Saddle Seat Championship

1 291 One Night in Bangkok Jenna Nordberg Jenna Nordberg

124 Roadster Pony-To-Bike--UPHA Classic

No Entries

125 Saddlebred Three-Gaited Park Horse--Junior/Novice 
Horse

1 107 Let's Roll The Dice Kyle Peel Carla Collins
2 121 Fort Chiswell's Silver Dollar Coreen Du Buck Cardin Coreen Du Buck Cardin
3 360 Lovesick Blues Jan Lukens Rodney Fils Aime
4 191 Very Scary Jon Douglas Jillian Hoiseth
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126 Walk-Trot Equitation--Hunter/Western Championship 
11 & under

1 323 RJMF The Great Bambino Hayden Ladd Sara Pizzuto
2 328 Garland French Authority Emma Chevalier Melissa Morrell
3 485 Famke Kody Larimee Dan Dali
4 263 Raintree Main Attraction Brinlee Wright Lynn Butler
5 180 Beta B' Provocative Abby Harris  Bittersweet Farm

127 Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle--Junior/Novice Horse

1 414 Dragonfire Fourth Dmension Casey Mc Donald Douglass  Firewind Morgans
2 347 Masterclass Joanna Meyers Tommy & Joanna 

Meyers
3 262 JNP Laredo Frankie Crawford Frankie Crawford
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Class Listing
Class Description

Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner

128 ASB Hunter Country Pleasure--Championship

1 448 Naughty Black Nitey Dominique Charlebois Dominique Charlebois
2 268 Legend of the Heart Lauren Sopel Lauren Sopel
3 400 Hope Remains Mary Lehan Mary Lehan
4 420 Midnight Eclipse Patti Shanafelt Elizabeth Mc Cracken
5 174 Lavien  Rose Tina Griesseier Tina Griesseier

129 Equitation--Hunt Seat  Championship

1 309 Pembroke Sweet Treat Emily Iovanna Emily Iovanna
2 413 Gradell Ring My Bell Kira Gendjar  Dantree Farm
3 442 Springmill O What A Night Carlee Veinotte Carlee Veinotte
4 317 Rivergate Bordeaux Avery Ladd Avery Ladd
5 311 Spring Mill Madison Hannah Ray Mike & Victoria 

Mattozzi
6 180 Beta B' Provocative Alyssa Mc Mahon  Bittersweet Farm
7 183 Flintwood In The Red Brigid Tesla Brigid Tesla
8 440 Cabot French Factor Morgan Hazeltine Morgan Hazeltine

130 Equitation--Saddle Seat--Limit Rider

1 427 Prindle's Mere Mortal Andrea Casey Sebring Stables
2 222 Tom Lewis J. Case Kobylski J. Case Kobylski
3 220 CH-EQ Final Act Ava Kimmel Ava Kimmel
4 396 Sweet Mustique Emily Simmons Neeley Simmons

131 Saddlebred Three-Gaited Park Horse--Amateur Stake

1 154 New York Night Out Jillian Silva Jillian Silva
2 145 Sweatin' Bullets Barbara Hoffman Barbara Hoffman
3 418 Smokin' Joe Fraiser Valerie Nuno Anthony Dellacroce
4 365 Gamechanger Carole Sabatello Gil & Carole Sabatello
5 176 Charles in Charge Krystle Doyle Krystle Doyle

132 Morgan Western Pleasure--Amateur/Junior Exhibitor 
Championship

1 242 Honor Hill Wind Song Erika Christie Raymond & Erika 
Christie Ramsey
2 283 Whispering In The Wind Cecilia Bergeron Allen Cecilia Bergeron Allen
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3 265 Willowhaven Wild Child Sally Barlow Sally Barlow
4 308 Garland Rising Star Amy La Rose Carol La Rose
5 404 Cabot French Reflection Elizabeth Young Fina Elizabeth Young Fina

133 Three Gaited English Show Pleasure--Jr Exhibitor 14-17 
Championship

1 144 CH Graceful Surprise Chloe Hauville Chloe Hauville
2 111 Majestic's Merci Beau-Coup Caroline Davis Caroline Davis
3 280 Battle's Radar Emily Clarke Emily Clarke
4 271 Sexy Allegra Dotti Allegra Dotti
5 332 He's Momma's Boy Beatrix Jordan Beatrix Jordan
6 304 CH Ryans Wish Lily Courtelyou Lily Courtelyou
7 177 Oceanfront's Fine Wine Olivia Le Mieux Olivia Le Mieux
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134 Opportunity Pleasure Driving--Open Championship

1 409 MEM Taser Melissa Morrell Louis & Nancy 
Andreano
2 373 Soquili's Kinsey & Me Tyler Lampropoulos Glenn Gonsalves
3 287 DA Bad Boy Judi Catchpole Judi Catchpole

135 Saddlebred Three-Gaited Park Horse--Junior Exhibitor 
Championship

1 333 Walterway's Knock on Audrey Griffin Audrey Griffin
2 135 Magnificent Design Cassidy Bridges DeeDee Ludlam
3 215 Fox Material Jordyn Vallorosi Megan Harrison

136 Roadster Pony-To-Bike--Amateur/Jr Exhibitor 
Championship

1 367 Regal's Monarch Bob Funkhouser Dr Andrea Parkman
2 153 Keeping The Faith Kellie Saccocia Elaine Earlywine
3 374 DS Highly  Independent Collin Kimple Collin Kimple
4 165 Prim Rose Cheryl Innis Harris Cheryl Innis Harris
5 169 Mastercraft's Lilli LF Donna White Donna White

137 Equitation--UPHA Challenge Cup--Adult

1 164 Jean Pool Courtney Grant Courtney Grant
2 361 Powerful Asset C. Michael Behr C Michael & Laurie 

Behr III

138 Morgan Park Harness--Junior/Novice Horse Stake

No Entries

139 Opportunity--Western Pleasure--Open Championship

1 260 Gulfwind  To The Max Lindsay Perry-Atkinson Rosemary Roberts
2 240 Lollapalooza Ryne Swope Dan & Leslie Kelley
3 406 She's The Rage Tara Wentz-Goosley Michelle Rivard
4 189 Watercolor Memories Jon Douglas Kathleen Osnoe
5 252 Queen's Check Mate Roger Flood Wendy Le Bel
6 210 SSLLC Lady Luck Amanda Du Pont Kevin Schengrund
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140 Morgan Classic Pleasure Driving--Open Championship

1 327 Miles of Fortune Nancy Andreano Louis & Nancy 
Andreano
2 227 IGF Coeur Et Ame Caroline Morrison  Sheaffer Farm
3 351 Fox Hollow Talk About Me Cheryl Ricci Cheryl Ricci

GCH

4 259 Ultra's Now and Forever GCH Toni Watkins Toni 
Watkins

5 307 Tomeri Tango James Giorgio  Broad Brook Group
6 131 SSL Reba's So Emotional Joseph Webb Joseph Webb
7 339 Do Re Mi Kendra Ann Trainor Kendra Ann Trainor

141 Saddlebred Country Pleasure--Open Driving 
Championship

1 388 Roselane's Top Contender Lory Kielceski Alicia Owens
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142 Walk-Trot Pleasure--Any Seat--11 & under 
Championship

1 219 Majestic's Trust Me Lana Kimmel Lana Kimmel
2 306 Teade Gabriella Bruno Jan Marie Bruno
3 485 Famke Kody Larimee Dan Dali
4 263 Raintree Main Attraction Brinlee Wright Lynn Butler
5 328 Garland French Authority Emma Chevalier Melissa Morrell
6 180 Beta B' Provocative Abby Harris  Bittersweet Farm

143 Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle--Junior Exhibitor 
Championship

1 318 SSL Ultimate Design Grace Brenner Grace Brenner
2 322 Miyake Olivia Bingham Olivia Bingham
3 486 Briar Oaks Armani Courtney Kramlick Courtney & Gillian 

Kramlick
4 247 The Piano Man Kayla Mc Govern Kayla Mc Govern
5 397 Queen's Out of Bounds Emily Simmons Neeley Simmons
6 346 Queen's Cocoa Puff Katerina James Katerina James
7 226 Hillwood Once In Awhile Ella Kobylski Megan Harrison

144 Three-Gaited English Country Pleasure--Limit Horse

1 123 Knightly Sport Chloe Deeb Elaine Gregory
2 361 Powerful Asset C. Michael Behr C Michael & Laurie 

Behr III
3 305 Arrowhead's Easter Fizz Melissa Beckett Melissa Beckett
4 179 Neville Bardos Alyssa Mc Mahon Alyssa Mc Mahon & 

Brigid Tesla

145 Opportunity--Hunter Pleasure--Open Championship

1 284 Bouke Ally Kennedy Spencer Chris Cassenti
2 285 Serina Dan Dali Susan Porter
3 181 Man of My Word Shauna Perry Caroline Sofair
4 258 MEM Devil Inside Kristina Vine Kristina Vine
5 326 Quabbin Comanche Culleen Ames Patricia & Culleen Ames

146 Three-Gaited Western Country Pleasure Championship
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1 386 CH Charming in Blue Patricia Johnson Patricia Johnson

147 Morgan Pleasure Driving--Junior/Novice Horse 
Championship

1 483 It's  All My Style Nikki Rae Woodworth Maggie Hood
2 208 BRMF Fearless Jane Thompson Jane Thompson

148 Three Gaited English Show Pleasure--Jr Exhibitor 13 & 
under

1 152 Seaside Heights Ella Reagan Ginger Reagan
2 212 Size Me Up Courtney Kramlick Megan Harrison
3 218 Wildbriar's Thunder & Ava Kimmel Ava Kimmel

Lightning

4 119 Bewitched in New York Smith Westover Lindsay Westover
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Class Description

Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner

149 Equitation--Saddle Seat Pleasure Championship

1 148 Daybreak's Time Flies Nicole Leone Nicole Leone
2 331 Witch Trot's Jewel Samantha Lucy Samantha Lucy
3 224 The Devil You Say Anna Merola Brian, Elizabeth, Sarah 

Black

150 Lead Line Saddle/Hunt/Western Equitation

1 289 Dannick Holly Dali Dan Dali

151 Equitation--Saddle Seat Junior Championship

1 278 Won for the Gipper Ashley Perry Ashley Perry
2 315 CN Out and About Madison Leigh Logan Madison Leigh Logan
3 163 Mary's Immeasurable Asset Sopie Ouellette Sopie Ouellette
4 222 Tom Lewis J. Case Kobylski J. Case Kobylski

152 Morgan Hunter Pleasure--Open Championship

1 324 Indian Creek Nathan Hale Kimberly Lucas Sara Mononen
2 261 Mt Pleasant Echos Quality Lindsay Perry-Atkinson Megan Lesperence

CH

3 207 SSLLC Cover Girl Amanda Du Pont Farley & Dayna 
Peechatka
4 352 Pinecreek Immortal Vision GCH Victoria Ricci Victoria 

Ricci

5 257 MEM Joys First  Star Kristina Vine Kristina Vine

153 Saddlebred Five Gaited--Junior Exhibitor 
Championship

1 105 I'm Wonderfully Wicked Morgan Ats Amy Alts
2 125 The Paper Girl JJW Julia Wester Denise & Julia Wester
3 431 Breathless Charm Claire Perreault Hope Perreault

154 Hackney Harness Pony--Amateur Championship

No Entries

155 Morgan Western Pleasure--Open Championship
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1 245 Ledgefield Tailored Asset David Rand Steven & Jill Tassinari
2 265 Willowhaven Wild Child Lindsay Perry-Atkinson Sally Barlow
3 330 Little Acre Dancia Darla Wright Dale Movalli
4 375 RBF Russian Roulette Amy Champion Lisa DeNuzzo

156 Saddlebred Three-Gaited--Junior Exhibitor 
Championship

1 292 Tia Margarita Katya Lammey Katya Lammey
2 395 Heir Highness Renna Russo Ed & Candida Aversenti
3 274 New York Deliverance Meghan Scott Lisa Palker
4 223 Lady In Satin Madison Kobylski Roy & Judith Werner
5 126 The Regalest Julia Wester Denise & Julia Wester
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Class Listing
Class Description

Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner

157 Morgan Park Harness--Open Championship

1 450 LC Amazing Spider Man Nikki Rae Woodworth George Fayad

158 Saddlebred Three-Gaited Park Pleasure--Open Stake

1 303 Up In Arms Kyle Gagnon Kelly Flood & Brian 
Borman
2 117 Nutcracker's Call Me Maybe Kevin Tomasko  Phoenix Prophecies 

LLC
3 382 Oak Grove's Lucy Lin Erin Mc Cracken Dr Geraldine Meanor
4 112 Major Buck Tara Wentz-Goosley James Constantine
5 204 Rosewall's River Dance Nicholas Villa Nicholas Villa
6 358 Celebrity Son Rodney Fils Aime Rodney Fils Aime

159 Roadster under Saddle

No Entries

160 Hackney Pony--Open Championship

1 166 The Spiderman Rodney Hicks Ed Ochsenschager

161 Saddlebred Three-Gaited--Open Stake

No Entries

162 Morgan Park Harness--Amateur Championship

1 236 Queen's Jim Dandy Amanda Poirier Elizabeth Poirier

163 Five-Gaited Show Pleasure Championship

1 484 Novella Jennifer Makem Alan & Sarah Hecht
2 407 The Easy Button Lori Boyd Van Gorden Lori Boyd Van Gorden
3 272 New Yorks Inspiration Shelby Mc Kenney  Fitzpatrick & 

Associates
4 198 Cloverhill's Wild Again Julie Barker Julie Barker
5 363 Rhythm's Revival George Hartnagle George Hartnagle
6 336 Hart's Extraordinaire Abigail Tate Abigail Tate

164 Morgan Pleasure Driving--Open Championship

1 415 Queen's Dirty Deeds David Rand  Queens River Farm
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165 Saddlebred Three-Gaited Park Pleasure--Junior Horse 
Stake

1 116 Lilac Time Kevin Tomasko  Phoenix Prophecies 
LLC
2 133 Mark Me Too David Cater  Cater Stables LLC
3 439 Benedetto Jason Molback Nealia McCracken Pat 

Johnson
4 357 Scandalous Night Out Jan Lukens Jan Lukens
5 403 Memorific Spencer Day Jennifer Reno
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Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner

166 Morgan Pleasure Driving--Amateur/Junior Exhibitor 
Championship

1 411 What's Up Jack Gatewood  Dantree Farm
2 248 Wicked Cool Kristen Hilf Kristen Hilf
3 132 Dragonsmeade Oberon Robert Severino Robert Severino
4 264 CBMF Street Wise Margaret Brown Margaret Brown
5 338 Juris Perfect Alibi Susan Huettner  Juris Morgans LLC

167 Saddlebred Fine Harness--Amateur Championship

1 296 My Best Asset Rick Daigle Rick Daigle

168 Morgan English Pleasure--Junior Exhibitor 
Championship

1 412 SSLLC Patent Pending Kira Gendjar  Dantree Farm
2 321 Ledyard's Midas Touch Sophia Vasapoli Sophia Vasapoli
3 320 Paradigm Tokyo Rose Makayla Heintzelman  Taylor River Farm
4 182 M-U-R Cilantro Alyssa Mc Mahon Alyssa Mc Mahon

169 Hackney Pony--Amateur Championship

1 172 Mixed Emotions Kathy Comeau Kathy Comeau

170 Morgan English Pleasure--Open Championship

1 230 Dragonsmeade Anthracite David Rand  Queens River Farm
2 487 Graywood's Boogie Boy Alicia Owens Alicia Owens
3 343 CBMF Subterfuge Jessica Sebring Lisa Johnson
4 337 ISA Celestial Son Ann Anderson Sally Field LLC

171 Saddlebred Five Gaited--Open Stake

1 299 Soquili's Morning Star Kyle Gagnon Rick Daigle
2 134 Fort Chiswell's Hot Kiss David Cater Alexandra Bowlen
3 356 Perfectly Designed Jan Lukens Jan Lukens
4 383 Callaway's Braveheart Erin Mc Cracken Erin Mc Cracken

172 Morgan Park Saddle--Amateur/Junior Exhibitor

1 130 Nittanys Boogie Time Jane Bowers Jane Bowers
2 410 Unbreakable Bond Tricia Morrison Erin Kelley
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173 Opportunity--English Pleasure--Ladies

1 432 Mastroianni Sarah Gove Brenda Varney
2 419 Wednesday Kirby Tapper Tammy Buck
3 155 Assumed Authority Ginger Reagan  Spann Equine LLC
4 417 Heirizona Rose Valerie Nuno Kristen Dellacroce
5 425 Kestrel Joelle Bennett Erin Mc Cracken
6 426 CH Gone Platnium Brianne Hromnak Erin Mc Cracken
7 192 SBR Hot Rod Katie Kiniry Sharon Stoltz
8 421 Attache's Gentleman Jack Ann Porte Theresa Atwood
 187 Heathermoores New Song Jackie Maynard Deanne Wilson
 225 Blazing Sevens Keira Casey Nancy Ehle
 270 Uriel Linda Evans Linda Evans
 273 Gracey Grace Lisa Palker Colleen Fitzpatrick
 482 HSV Flying Cloud Alisia Ouellette Mary Smola

174 Equitation--Saddle Seat Senior Championship

1 137 Ch-EQ Chanti's Prayer Molly Codeanne  Cedar Ledge Farm
2 162 Callaway's Pursued Emma Ouellette Emma Ouellette

175 Friesian Pleasure Saddle Open Stake

1 314 Ira Victoria Mayer Mary Smith
2 488 Full Throttle H.S. Darla Wright Bonnie & Joe Carson
3 285 Serina Dan Dali Susan Porter

176 Saddlebred Three-Gaited--Amateur Stake

1 102 Heirial Heir Alyssa Lynn Gregg Alyssa Lynn Gregg
2 372 Jaunty Jackson Glenn Gonsalves Glenn Gonsalves

177 Country Pleasure Driving Pony Championship

1 444 Red Sox Nation Donna White Donna White
2 366 Regal's Commando Norma Derosier John & Sheri 

Lampropoulos

178 Morgan Classic Pleasure Saddle--Open Championship

1 151 Cingate Prince Judy Raitt Judy Raitt



Page 48 of 54

230420171232401 4/24/17, 10:04 AM

2 250 Indian Creek Cool Brees Daisy Beisler Daisy Beisler
3 414 Dragonfire Fourth Dmension Casey Mc Donald Douglass  Firewind Morgans
4 243 SSLLC Maximum Impact Caitlynn Ramsey Ray Ramsey Family
5 340 Home Run Sheryl Berna Ann Anderson
6 229 HBF Bentley Denise James Denise James
7 449 Partridge Hill Priority Leah Hamilton Elizabeth Webb
8 267 CBMF Winning Colors Mary Carol Chruscicki  Reindance Stables
 262 JNP Laredo Frankie Crawford Frankie Crawford
 489 SFS Hopelessly Devoted Adrienne Huynh Lory Kielceski
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Class Listing
Class Description

Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner

179 Three-Gaited English Country Pleasure--Adult 
Championship

1 161 CH Extremely Fortunut Ashlee Wheaton Ashlee Wheaton
2 123 Knightly Sport Chloe Deeb Elaine Gregory
3 114 My Adriana Valerie Nuno Carol Antich
4 164 Jean Pool Courtney Grant Courtney Grant
5 361 Powerful Asset C. Michael Behr C Michael & Laurie 

Behr III
6 201 Renaissance Amore Wendy Noyes-Porte Nicholas Villa
7 197 It's Mr Personality Olivia Tillman Olivia Tillman
8 370 Limitless Heir Deborah Kenny Deborah Kenny
 190 Sky Girl Janet Chapman Janet Chapman
 202 Memories' Desert's Summer Jennifer Prout Nicholas Villa
 305 Arrowhead's Easter Fizz Melissa Beckett Melissa Beckett

180 Morgan Hunter Pleasure--Junior Exhibitor 
Championship

1 413 Gradell Ring My Bell Kira Gendjar  Dantree Farm
2 311 Spring Mill Madison Hannah Ray Mike & Victoria 

Mattozzi
3 442 Springmill O What A Night Carlee Veinotte Carlee Veinotte
4 259 Ultra's Now and Forever GCH Victoria Weaver

Toni Watkins

5 345 MWR Illegal Motion Katerina James Katerina James
6 440 Cabot French Factor Morgan Hazeltine Morgan Hazeltine
7 317 Rivergate Bordeaux Avery Ladd Avery Ladd
8 341 Garland Fleur De Lis Nora Mc Pherson Ann Anderson
 181 Man of My Word Caroline Sofair Caroline Sofair
 183 Flintwood In The Red Alyssa Mc Mahon Brigid Tesla
 256 Meadowair Harley Davidson Jenna Day Jenna Day

181 Hackney Harness Pony-Open Champinship

1 167 Royal Image Susanne Harrod Susanne Harrod
2 157 Mi Mi Sue Spann  Spann Equine LLC
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182 Saddlebred Three-Gaited Park Horse--Open 
Championship

1 138 Saks On Fifth Betts Coup Betts Coup
2 127 Select Star Luman Wadhams Rich Thompson
3 121 Fort Chiswell's Silver Dollar Coreen Du Buck Cardin Coreen Du Buck Cardin
4 381 Fox Grape's Trinity Road Jason Molback Dr Geraldine Meanor
5 101 Magical Attraction Brooke Simpson Brooke Simpson
6 254 Roseridge Heat Up Roger Flood Roger Flood

183 Roadster-To-Bike--Open Championship

1 354 Beaucourt Boy Jeffrey Lukens Jr Jeffrey Lukens Jr
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184 Hackney Pleasure Driving--Open Championship

1 158 Heartland Anthem Lynda St Andre Lynda St Andre
2 170 The Fresh Prince Carol Wesson Carol Wesson
3 171 Showstar's Queen L.F. Carol Rodman Carol Rodman
4 368 Dun-Haven Truly Impressive Bob Funkhouser Dr Andrea Parkman

185 Saddlebred Fine Harness--Open Championship

1 294 Undulata's Crystal Crown Jan Beardsley-Blanco Jan Beardsley-Blanco
2 329 Undalata's Legends of the Deidre Henry Nancy Cashman Reed

Fall

186 Morgan English Pleasure--Amateur Championship

1 140 BRMF Lailanis's Fireball Sara Foy Michael &  Sara Foy
2 231 SLB Andiamo Kathleen Kabel Steve & Kathleen Kabel
3 251 MEM Evening on Broadway Daisy Beisler Daisy Beisler
4 416 Zanetti GCH Sandy Hendrick  Queens River Farm
5 234 CBMF Cease Fire Grace Steere Grace Steere
6 120 Queens Upbeat Mary Peatman Mary Peatman
 175 The Alchemist Chloe Malvezzi Chloe Malvezzi

187 Roadster Pony-To-Bike--Open Stake

1 168 Alejandro Joe Harrod Susanne Harrod
2 184 Murry Dicksoon Raye Lynn Funkhouser Mr & Mrs Robert 

Funkhouser
3 156 The Mask Don Spann  Spann Equine LLC

188 Three Gaited English Show Pleasure--Amateur Adult 
Championship

1 149 CH Spread the Word Amanda J Murchison Amanda J Murchison
2 195 Lullaby Kiss Rikki Waterhouse Rikki Waterhouse
3 393 Stylish in Black Jennifer Makem Jennifer Makem
4 422 Attache's Covert Operation Caity Shanafelt Caity Shanafelt
5 359 Effie Trinket Rodney Fils Aime Rodney Fils Aime
6 143 Irresistibly Charming Ashley Gray Ashley Gray
7 392 GusGus Melina Brunson Melina Brunson
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8 217 Game Day Andrea Maeder Andrea Maeder
 103 Spanish Sumer Lovin' Kristen Fields Phillip Hitch
 147 Kalarama's Mc Dreamy Claire Kornegay Claire Kornegay
 188 Just Go With It Laureen Gearin Laureen Gearin
 194 Mon Clair DeLune Debra St. Laurent Debra St. Laurent
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189 Morgan Hunter Pleasure--Amateur Championship

1 228 Saralin Rex Harrison Erin Kelley Erin Kelley
2 207 SSLLC Cover Girl Alyssa Peechatka Farley & Dayna 

Peechatka
3 261 Mt Pleasant Echos Quality Megan Lesperence Megan Lesperence

CH

4 211 EKL Prize Contender Jane Soura Jane Soura & Penelope 
Bowers
5 328 Garland French Authority Victoria Willis Melissa Morrell
6 129 Cherrydale Ariella Ashleigh Wood Ashleigh Wood
7 282 Reinassance Espionage Sophie Ford Chris Cassenti

190 Saddlebred Show Pleasure Driving Championship

1 362 Jamalicious Phire Charmane Delisle Charmane Delisle
2 173 My Time to Dream Tina Griesseier Tina Griesseier

191 Opportunity--English Pleasure--Open Championship

1 139 CH Surprise Kiss Kimberly Earlywine Elaine Earlywine
2 424 Fox Grape's Fort Defiance Erin Mc Cracken Nealia Mc Cracken
3 277 Call Me Amazing Edie Shipley Edie Shipley
4 213 Practically Perfest in Every Gillian Kramlick Gillian Kramlick

Way

5 425 Kestrel Joelle Bennett Erin Mc Cracken
6 426 CH Gone Platnium Brianne Hromnak Erin Mc Cracken
7 187 Heathermoores New Song Jackie Maynard Deanne Wilson
8 421 Attache's Gentleman Jack Ann Porte Theresa Atwood
 192 SBR Hot Rod Katie Kiniry Sharon Stoltz
 253 What's All The Racket? Thomas Ellis Thomas Ellis

192 Morgan Park Saddle--Open Championship

1 239 Cedar Creek Flambeau GCH David Rand Dan & Leslie Kelley

193 Saddlebred Five Gaited--Amateur Stake

1 159 He's the One Jessica St Andre Jessica St Andre
2 124 Courageous Writer Chloe Deeb Chloe Deeb
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